

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11460/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and orders dated 16-12-2022 in WB No. 7900/2014 & 11-02-2026 in CMRAD No. 140/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

GAON SABHA OF VILLAGE JEWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 68226/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 68229/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 68224/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14138/2026

IA No. 74594/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 74590/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 74591/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Mayank Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
/Caveator(s) Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,
list after one week.(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)