

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No. 11460/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2022 in WB No. 7900/2014 11-02-2026 in CMRAD No. 140/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

GAON SABHA OF VILLAGE JEWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 68226/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 68229/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 68224/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14138/2026 (XI)

(IA No. 74594/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 74590/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 74591/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Mayank Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the joint request of the learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondent(s)-Private respondent(s), list after two weeks.
2. In the meantime, they are free to file additional documents.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)